Dollars ($100.00) of assessed valuation of Real Property.  The tax assessed for 

the payment of bonded indebtedness and for sinking fund requirements 

expressed as an amount of money to be raised by taxation for the principal, 

interest, and taxes on such bonds is Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Three 

Hundred and Forty-Three dollars and 79/100 Cents ($499,343.79).  

SECTION IV: The tax rate for recreation purposes shall be the sum of Three and 98/100 (3.98)      

Mills on each Dollar of assessed valuation of real property or the sum of Thirty 

and 98/100 Cents ($.398) on each One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) of assessed